(
(
I
(
(
(
(
(

BASE LMRB200** AN D OTHERS
T he ch art below pertains to Bell System only:
T ELETYPE UN IT TELETYPE CODE BELL s·fSTEM CODE
Multiple Reperforator LMRB200** 28B**
Base
Apparatus Cabinet LBAC215** 28A-1**
LBAC216** 28A-2**
LBAC217** 28A-3**
LBAC218** 28A-4**
LBAC219** 28A-5**
__ j ----- ----- -------------
1. GENE RAL
a. The 161678 Modification Kit when installed in LBAC Cabinet provides for use of a
Multiple Reperforator Base LMRB200** and others.
b. The 161678 Modification Kit consists of:
3 1264 Screw 4 112626 Nut
8 2191 Washer, Lock 1 1 21 244 Clamp, Cable
4 2669 Washer, Lock 7 151631 Screw
9 3598 Nut 2 151632 Screw
1 0  7002 Washer, Flat 1 161683 Channel W/Rail, Left
1 35551 Screw 1 161684- Channel, Right
8 85318 Washer, Leather 1 161711 Block, Grooved Nylon
107116 Washer, Lock 3 161716 Block, Flat Ny I on
c. The double asterisks (**)designate a suffix which indicates the color of the paint
finish.
d. For part numbers referred to and for parts ordering information see Teletype Model
28 Typing Reperforator Set (LPR) Parts B ulletin 1167B.
2. INSTALLATION
a. Fasten the two 161716 Support Blocks to the rear end of the 161684 Right Channel
using the two 1264 F lot Head Screws, 2669 Lock Washers and 112626 Nuts.